1/29January 2004
■ VERY LOW DROPOUT VOLTAGE (0.4V)
■ VERY LOW QUIESCENT CURRENT
(TYP. 50 µA IN OFF MODE, 600µA IN ON
MODE)
■ OUTPUT CURRENT UP TO 250 mA
■ LOGIC-CONTROLLED ELECTRONIC
SHUTDOWN

L4931 SERIES
3/29
ORDERING CODES
(*) Available on request.
TO-220 SO-8 PPAK DPAK TO-92 OUTPUT
VOLTAGE
L4931CV12 (*) L4931CD12 (*) L4931CPT12 (*) L4931CDT12 (*) L4931CZ12 (*) 1.25 V
L4931ABV12 (*) L4931ABD12 (*) L4931ABPT12 (*) L4931ABDT12 (*) L4931ABZ12 (*) 1.25 V
L4931CV15 (*) L4931CD15 (*) L4931CPT15 (*) L4931CDT15 (*) L4931CZ15 (*) 1.5 V
L4931ABV15 (*) L4931ABD15 (*) L4931ABPT15 (*) L4931ABDT15 (*) L4931ABZ15 (*) 1.5 V
L4931CV25 (*) L4931CD25 L4931CPT25 (*) L4931CDT25 L4931CZ25 (*) 2.5 V
L4931ABV25 (*) L4931ABD25 L4931ABPT25 (*) L4931ABDT25 L4931ABZ25 (*) 2.5 V
L4931CV27 L4931CD27 L4931CPT27 L4931CDT27 L4931CZ27 2.7 V
L4931ABV27 L4931ABD27 L4931ABPT27 L4931ABDT27 L4931ABZ27 2.7 V
L4931CV30 L4931CD30 L4931CPT30 L4931CDT30 L4931CZ30 3 V
L4931ABV30 L4931ABD30 L4931ABPT30 L4931ABDT30 L4931ABZ30 3 V
L4931CV33 L4931CD33 L4931CPT33 L4931CDT33 L4931CZ33 3.3 V
L4931ABV33 L4931ABD33 L4931ABPT33 L4931ABDT33 L4931ABZ33 3.3 V
L4931CV35 L4931CD35 L4931CPT35 L4931CDT35 L4931CZ35 3.5 V
L4931ABV35 L4931ABD35 L4931ABPT35 L4931ABDT35 L4931ABZ35 3.5 V
L4931CV40 L4931CD40 L4931CPT40 L4931CDT40 L4931CZ40 4 V
L4931ABV40 L4931ABD40 L4931ABPT40 L4931ABDT40 L4931ABZ40 4 V
L4931CV45 (*) L4931CD45 (*) L4931CPT45 (*) L4931CDT45 (*) L4931CZ45 (*) 4.5 V
L4931ABV45 (*) L4931ABD45 (*) L4931ABPT45 (*) L4931ABDT45 (*) L4931ABZ45 (*) 4.5 V
L4931CV47 L4931CD47 L4931CPT47 L4931CDT47 L4931CZ47 4.75 V
L4931ABV47 L4931ABD47 L4931ABPT47 L4931ABDT47 L4931ABZ47 4.75 V
L4931CV50 L4931CD50 L4931CPT50 L4931CDT50 L4931CZ50 5 V
L4931ABV50 L4931ABD50 L4931ABPT50 L4931ABDT50 L4931ABZ50 5 V
L4931CV52 (*) L4931CD52 (*) L4931CPT52 (*) L4931CDT52 (*) L4931CZ52 (*) 5.2 V
L4931ABV52 (*) L4931ABD52 (*) L4931ABPT52 (*) L4931ABDT52 (*) L4931ABZ52 (*) 5.2 V
L4931CV55 (*) L4931CD55 (*) L4931CPT55 (*) L4931CDT55 (*) L4931CZ55 (*) 5.5 V
L4931ABV55 (*) L4931ABD55 (*) L4931ABPT55 (*) L4931ABDT55 (*) L4931ABZ55 (*) 5.5 V
L4931CV60 L4931CD60 L4931CPT60 L4931CDT60 L4931CZ60 6 V
L4931ABV60 L4931ABD60 L4931ABPT60 L4931ABDT60 L4931ABZ60 6 V
L4931CV80 L4931CD80 L4931CPT80 L4931CDT80 L4931CZ80 8 V
L4931ABV80 L4931ABD80 L4931ABPT80 L4931ABDT80 L4931ABZ80 8 V
L4931CV120 L4931CD120 L4931CPT120 L4931CDT120 L4931CZ120 12 V
L4931ABV120 L4931ABD120 L4931ABPT120 L4931ABDT120 L4931ABZ120 12 V
L4931 SERIES
4/29
TEST CIRCUITS
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS OF L4931ABxx12 (refer to the test circuits, TJ = 25°C,